

AGENDA

PLAQUEMINES PARISH SCHOOL BOARD REGULAR MEETING Monday, November 6, 2023 Belle Chasse Middle School Belle Chasse, LA 70037 6:00 P.M.

1. Opening Items

- 1.01 Call to Order
- 1.02 Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 1.03 Roll Call and Declaration of a Quorum (or lack of Quorum)
- 1.04 Approval of Agenda
- 1.05 Ad Hoc and Standing Committee Reports

2. Plaquemines Parish School Board Recognitions and/ or Presentations

2.01- LaTECH Security + Surveillance- David Plaisance, General Mgr., Jennifer Sanger, Bd. Pres.

3. Board Members' Time for Non-Agenda and Agenda Items

3.01- Discussion and appropriate action in regard to approval of School Board Meeting Rotation Schedule for calendar year 2024 – Jennifer Sanger, Bd. President

4. Superintendent's Comments and Reports

4.01- Discussion and appropriate action regarding adoption of Amended Budget for the Plaquemines Parish School Board for 2022-2023 school/fiscal year- Katherine Phelan, CFO

4.02- Discussion and appropriate action regarding approval of Belle Chasse Central Office (BCO) construction contract- Katherine Phelan, CFO

4.03- Discussion and appropriate action regarding approval of REVISED Director of Transportation job description- Dr. Shelley Ritz, Interim Superintendent/ Dir. of Elem. Educ.

4.04- Discussion and appropriate action regarding approval of a travel request for Belle Chasse High School Cheerleaders to compete in NCA (National Cheerleaders Association) Cheer Competition in Dallas, Texas, Jan. 19-21, 2024- Milicent Roussell, BCHS Cheer Coach

4.05- Head Start Monthly Budget- Patricia Haydel- Dir. of Early Childhood/ Head Start

5. Approval of Board Consent Agenda

5.01- Minutes of Board Meetings

5.02- Employment Related Action taken by the Superintendent for the 2023-2024 School Session

6. Information Items

7. Date, Time and Location of next meeting:

Monday, December 4, 2023~ 6:00 p.m. South Plaquemines High School 34121 Hwy. 23 Buras, LA 70041

8. Adjournment

Legal Notice

Public Notice

The regular meeting of the Plaquemines Parish School Board is scheduled for Monday, November 6, 2023, at Belle Chasse Middle School, 13476 Hwy. 23, Belle Chasse, LA 70037. The meeting will also be available via live-stream on YouTube at 6:00 p.m., per attached agenda.

The call of the meeting is by order of the President.

Jennifer Sanger, President Plaquemines Parish School Board